Student Technology Fee
Lab/Classroom Development Request Form
Fiscal Year 2018-19

Northwestern State University of Louisiana

ALL BLANKS MUST BE FILLED COMPLETELY

Prepared by: STAT For: Campus Community
Department/Unit: STAT College: NSU Campus: _ NSU
Which NSTEP Goals/Objectives does this project meet? 1,2,3,6.8

Requested equipment will be located/installed/housed? Building  Campus Community __Room__

Are department property policies and procedures in place for requested equipment? Yes

Which individual will be responsible for property control of the requested equipment?

Signature: Date:

Proposal Requested Amount:$ 433.054.61 Budget Attached (circle one): YES/NO

Proposal delivered to Student Technology located in Watson Library, Room 113. Date

1. Describe target audience.

All students enrolled through Northwestern State University. This equipment will be utilized
across all of Northwestern State University campuses.

2. Describe project/initiative for which you are requesting funds.

To purchase workstations, copies and printers for student use to prepare coursework. All
requested workstations are in a rotation of replacement.

3. State measurable objectives that will be used to determine the impact/eftectiveness of the
project.

To enhance student learning and coursework preparation.




4. Indicate how each project objective will be evaluated.

The effectiveness of the workstations will be evaluated by the usage of the equipment by the
student body at the different locations.

5. It funded, which NSTEP http://www.nsula.edu/nstep/NSTEP.pdf objective(s) will this funding
of this project advanced. How will funding of the project advance the University and
College/unit technology plan?

Objectives 1, 2, 3, 6 & 8 will be enhanced.

6. Provide a justification for funding of this project. Estimate the number of student that will be
served per academic year and in what ways. Please indicate also any unique needs of the target

group.

This project will directly affect numerous students. The upgrade to the student labs will enhance
the technology available for student use.

7. List those individuals who will be responsible for the implementation of the project/initiative
and indicate their demonstrated abilities to accomplish the objectives of the project.

Jennifer Long, Instructional Technology — will serve as project manager

8. Describe any personnel (technical or otherwise) required to support the project/initiative.

Instructional Technology will be provide all technical support necessary.

9. Provide a schedule for implementation and evaluation.

Funding — October
Purchase — October/November
Installation — Spring Semester

10. Estimate the expected life of hardware and software. Explain any anticipated
equipment/software upgrades during the next five years.

The hardware should have a life span from 4 — 5 years. This equipment is in a rotation of
replacement for student use.

11. Explain in detail a plan and policy that will be in place to ensure property security/controls
for any equipment received through a Student Technology Fee.

[f you are requesting equipment that will be either/or checkout to students or moved within the
department, you must provide a checkout/loan policy.

The department will follow policies and procedures in place by the university.
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12. Below is a detailed budget.

Department Description Cost Each Total Cost
Life Science (28); Workstations/SSD cards $1.204.44/$78.00 $326,572.32
CAPA (27); SGA/SAB
(18): Shreveport
Nursing (59);
Counseling/Career (6);
Watson Library (42);
Testing Center (37);
Unified Workstations
(39); SSD Cards for
upgrades (78)
SMART Classrooms CAPA 228; Bien 338; $106,482.29 $106.482.29
Williamson 208,210, 209,
211; Morrison 227/230:
FACS 117, 228: Kyser (3)
Total $433,054.61




Your Shopping Cart

https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc982501/#/cart/view

Savings 8566.79
Cart Subtotal (1) $1.204.44
Estimated Shipping $0.00
Estimated Tax $120.83
Total $1,325.27
Dell Contract Code: WN14AGW
Customer agreement number: -4400002525
Items Quiamtity Uit Price It otz
i . ; $1,771.23 $§1,771.23
OptiPlex 7450 All-in-One - Build your 1
awn
Discounted unit price: §1,204.44
Estimated Ship Date
Ships in 6 - 8 business days
Premier discount -$566.79
Catalog Number: 84 / xctoo7450aiousr
OptiPlex 7450 AlO OptiPlex 7450 AIO XCTO T450XT [210-AKMX]
Processor Intel® Core™ i5-7500 (QC/6MB/4T/3.4  I5KBL1 [338-BKYY] 146
GHz/65W); supports Windows 10/Linu
X
Operating System(s} Windows 10 Pro, 64bit English, French, 10P&4M [619-AHKN]
Spanish
Microsoft Application No Productivity Software NOPSW [630-AAPK] 1002
Software
Memory 8GB DDR4 at 2400MHz (1x8GB) 8G1DR4 [370-ADJW]
Hard Drive M.2 12BGB SATA Class 20 85D 1285DM [340-ABIG] [400-

lof3

Additional Hard Drive
Raid Connectivity
Hard Drive Software
Stands and Mounts
Video Card

CD ROM/DVD ROM

Wireless
Driver

LCD

Chassis Options

Cables and Dongles

Keyboard

A0ZO] [773-BBBJ]

Mo Additional Hard Drive NOHDDA [401-AADF]
NO RAID NORAID [817-BBBN]
MO INTEL RESPONSIVE NOINTR [409-BBCF]
Basic Stand for OptiPlex 7450 BASIC [575-BBHQ]
Intel® Integrated Graphics INT [490-BBFG]
8x DVD+/-RW 9.5mm Optical Disk Driv. 8DVDRW [429-AAZF]
e

No Wireless Included NOWRLS [555-BBNG]
No Wireless NOWRLS [555-BBFO)
Non-Touch Display Panel, OptiPlex All-i  NONTCH [391-BBDM]
n-One

7450 AIO 23.8, FHD NonTouch with Ca  CNTUPL [329-BDHT]
mera, Integrated Graphics, Platinum PS

u

No Accessories NOACCES [4671-AABV]
Dell KB522 Business Multimedia Keybo KB522US [580-AFHW]

ard (US)

637

1009

707

558

760

116

592

6/28/18.8:47 AM



Your Shopping Cart

Category
Mouse
Systems Management

Non-Microsoft Application
Software

Operating System Recovery
Options

E-Star
Canada Ship Options
Diagnostic CD / Diskette

Placemat

Optical Software

Power Cord

TPM Security

UPC Label
Regulatory Label

Documentation/Disks

Packaging

Processor Branding

Transportation from ODM to
Region

FGA Module

Hardware Support Services

https://www.dell com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc982501/#/cart/view

Dell MS116 Wired Mouse Black
No Out-of-Band Systems Mgmt

Windows 10

0S-Windows Media Not Included

ENERGY STAR
US No Canada Ship Charge
No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media

Documentation, English, French, Dell O
ptiPlex 7450

Cyberlink Media Suite Essentials for Wi
ndows 10 and DVD drive (without Medi

a)
System Power Cord (English)

Trusted Platform Module (TPM Enable
d)

No UPC Label
Regulatory Label, Non Touch

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Gu
ide (English/French Multi-language)

Shipping Material for Micro System

Intel Core i5 Label

Standard shipment

No FGA

3 Years ProSupport Plus with Next Bus
iness Day Onsite Service

Code

MS1168

NOVPRO

WIN10

NOMEDIA

ESTAR

USNONE

NORDVD

DOCENFR

CWBDN

us125v

TPM

NOUPC

REGNT

EFDOC

SHPDAO

KCISSML

STD

NOFGA

PPN3

e total: $7,204 44
SKU (1]
[275-BBBW] 12
[631-ABEU] 49
[525-BBCL] [640- 1003
BBLW] [658-
BBMR] [658-
BBRB] [658-BCUV]
[620-AALW] 200013
[387-BBLW| 722
[332-1286] 111
[340-ABJI] 50
[340-BUWF] 60
[658-BBTV] 597
[450-AA0J) 20
[329-BBJL] 297
[389-BCGW] 292
[389-BRFY] 676
[340-AGIK] 21
[340-BJWH] [389- 465
BBUU]
[389-BLSV] 749
[800-8BI0) 200080
[817-BBEB] 572
[997-6870] 29
[997-6939]
[997-6949]
[997-6959]
[997-6579]

Savings: $566.79

Subtotal (1): $1,204.44

Savings

Subtotal (1)

Estimated Shipping

Estimated Tax

Total

5566.79

$1.204 44

$0.00

$120.83

$1,325.27

6/28/18, 8:47 AM



Apnle Store for Education Institution : Your Cart https://ecommerce.apple.com/asb2b/updatecart/(cCharGroupNam...

Apple Store for NORTHWESTERN STATE UNIVERSITY  Welcome, Alfred ERiers = -
‘ Mac iPhone Watch iPad Apple TV Music Accessories Selutions & Offerings
Your Cart Updare Checkout
Create Template Send Proposal
Add Part
Add
Item Picture Description Quantity Total Quantity Unit Price Total Price

21.5-inch iMac with Retina 4K display 1 1 1.609.00 USD 1,609.00 USD  HRemove

[ Configure

ZOTK

Specifications

Processor: (065-C5MD) - 3.0GHz quad-
core Intel Core i5, Turbo Boost up to
3.5GHz

Memory: {065-C52W) - 16GB 2400MHz
DDR4

Storage: (065-C53M) - 256GB Flash
Storage

Graphics: (065-C52Q) - Radeon Pro 555
with 2GB video memory

Mouse and Trackpad: (065-C50L) - Wired
Apple Mouse (Must be ordered with
Wired Keyboard)

Apple Keyboard and Documentation:
(065-C50W) - Wired Keyboard with
numeric keypad (English) / User's Guide
(English) (Must be ordered with Wired
Mouse)

Estimated Shipping: 5-7 business days

& AppleCare+ for iMac 1 1 119.00 USD M9.00USD  Remove
. $6126LL/A
AppleCare+ Estimated Shipping: In Stock

Subtotal 1,728.00 USD
Estimated Tax 0.00 USD

Total 1,728.00 USD

Copynght © 2018 Apple Inc. All rights reserved. Termy frivacy Policy Thwe Applicable Terms Help Contact Us

lof 1 6/28/18,8:46 AM



CDW [ Shopping Cart https://www.cdwg.com/cart?pfm=crt

800.808.4239

It

Shopping Cart
Add Item to Cart
Continue Shopping Sigriin to Save this Cart, View Saved Carts or E-mail this Cart
Item Availability Price Quantity  Item Total Order Summary
— Subtotal: $51.86
SanDisk X600 2.5 3-5days $51.86 ) 55186 x " )
128GB SATA Solid State Orders placed taday wil Edvartssd Prica Tax and Shipping calculated at checkout
Drive ship within 3-5 days
MFG Part: SDOSHBW-1286-1122
COW Part; 4832387
UNSPSC 43201830
—Top Recommendations
Ipdate Al Remave A ! JW

This page was printed on 10/26./201810:22:33 AM.

1ofl 10/26/18, 10:22 AM



- s_u_mm_it

Date: 10/23/2018
To: NSU/Jennifer Long
Phone:
From: Scott Albarado
Account Executive
0O: 800-444-2480 x6402 | M: 337-510-0538
36389 Ambassador Caffery Pkwy Ste 402 Lafayette, LA 70503
Re: State Contract Quote For Several NSU Classrooms
Oty Description Line#  *Unit Price  *Total Price
Bienvenue Hall 338
State Contract #4400011175
1 Summit - SIS-NECERB0S- 80" Professional LED Monitor 1061204 § 5,320.00 $5,320.00
I Summit - SIS-Mount3-Mount for Display Device 1061228 § 272.30 $272.30
1 Summit-SIS-CHFPACPC1-Display Power Filter Kit 1061825 §$ 137.20 $137.20
1 Summit - SIS-AVCBL13-HDMI Cablel3 1062112 § 205.10 $205.10
1 Owner Furnished All In One PC. Existing Lectern, Existing Wall &
Floor Raceway
Williamson Hall 218
State Contract #4400011175
1 Summit - SIS-NECE805- 80" Professional LED Monitor 1061204 $ 5,320.00 $5,320.00
1 Summit - SIS-Mount3-Mount for Display Device 1061228 § 272.30 $272.30
1 Summit-SIS-CHFPACPC1-Display Power Filter Kit 1061825 $ 137.20 $137.20
1 Summit - SIS-AVCBL13-HDMI Cablel3 1062112 $ 205.10 $205.10
1 Owner Furnished All In One PC
1 Summit - SIS-Lectern2 1061356 $ 2,296.70 $2,296.70
Non State Contract Items:
1 Connectrac 3.7 On-Floor 72" wireway, Graphite (ON-3.7-072-GR) $ 207.49 $207.49
1 Connectrac 3.7 On-Floor wireway transition adapter (AC-3.7-TA- 3 20.56 $20.56
BK)
10 Middle Atlantic Steel Wire Raceway Base (V2400B)/per foot $ 1.50 $15.00
10 Middle Atlantic Steel Wire Raceway Cover (V2400C)/per foot $ 1.45 $14.50



Williamson Hall 208 & 211

State Contract #4400011175

2 Summit - SIS-NECES805- 80" Professional LED Monitor 1061204 § 5,320.00 $10,640.00
2 Summit - SIS-Mount3-Mount for Display Device 1061228 § 272.30 $544.60
2 Summit-SIS-CHFPACPC]1-Display Power Filter Kit 1061825 § 137.20 $274.40
2 Summit - SIS-AVCBL13-HDMI Cablel3 1062112 § 205.10 $410.20
2 Owner Furnished All In One PC & Existing Lectern
Non State Contract Items:
2 Connectrac 3.7 On-Floor 72" wireway, Graphite (ON-3.7-072-GR) $ 207.49 $414.98
2 Connectrac 3.7 On-Floor wireway transition adapter (AC-3.7-TA- $ 20.56 $41.12
BK)
20 Middle Atlantic Steel Wire Raceway Base (V2400B)/per foot $ 1.50 $30.00
20 Middle Atlantic Steel Wire Raceway Cover (V2400C)/per foot $ 1.45 $29.00
Williamson Hall 220 (Wide Room w/Dual Monitors showing Same Thing)
State Contract #4400011175
2 Summit - SIS-NECE805- 80" Professional LED Monitor 1061204 S 5.320.00 $10,640.00
2 Summit - SIS-Mount3-Mount for Display Device 1061228 § 272.30 $544.60
2 Summit-SIS-CHFPACPCI-Display Power Filter Kit 1061825 § 137.20 $274.40
1 Summit - SIS-AVCBL13-HDMI Cablel3 1062112 § 205.10 $205.10
1 Summit - SIS-AVCBL12-HDMI Cablel3 1062111 § 178.50 $178.50
1 Summit - SIS-Interface4-Computer Interface Device 1061345 § 277.20 $277.20
I Owner Furnished All In One PC & Existing Lectern
Non State Contract Items:
1 Connectrac 3.7 On-Floor 72" wireway, Graphite (ON-3.7-072-GR) $ 207.49 $207.49
1 Connectrac 3.7 On-Floor wireway transition adapter (AC-3.7-TA- $ 20.56 $20.56
BK)
10 Middle Atlantic Steel Wire Raceway Base (V2400B)/per foot $ 1.50 §15.00
10 Middle Atlantic Steel Wire Raceway Cover (V2400C)/per foot $ 1.45 $14.50
FACS 228
State Contract #4400011175
1 Summit - SIS-NECER05- 80" Professional LED Monitor 1061204 $ 5,320.00 $5,320.00
1 Summit - SIS-Mount3-Mount for Display Device 1061228 § 272.30 $272.30
1 Summit-SIS-CHFPACPC1-Display Power Filter Kit 1061825 § 137.20 $137.20
1 Summit - SIS-AVCBLI13-HDMI Cablel3 1062112 §$ 205.10 $205.10
I Owner Furnished All In One PC, Existing Cart w/wheels
Note: No Cable Raceway needed/will use the Snake Skin Umbilical Cord to cart
FACS 117
State Contract #4400011175
] Summit - SIS-NECES805- 80" Professional LED Monitor 1061204 $ 5,320.00 $5,320.00
1 Summit - SIS-Mount3-Mount for Display Device 1061228 $ 272,30 $272.30
1 Summit-SIS-CHFPACPC 1-Display Power Filter Kit 1061825 § 137.20 $137.20
| Summit - SIS-AVCBL13-HDMI Cablel3 1062112 § 205.10 $205.10
1 Summit - SIS-Lectern2 1061356 $ 2,296.70 $2,296.70



Note:

B B B s e o e g g

Owmer Furnished All In One PC
No Cable Raceway needed/will use the Snake Skin Umbilical Cord to

Morrison 227/230 (will use some existing & FACS 146 Equipment)

List of Existing & Owner Furnished Equipment that will be used:

Spectrum Lectern from FACS146 with all the following equipment
Crestron Digital Media Presentation Switcher

Crestron Digital Media Receiver & Room Controller
Crestron Flip Up Touch Panel Controller

Atlas Sound Audio Amplifier

Lumens DC170 Document Camera

Smart 18" Sympodium Monitor on Lectern Top

Draper 109" Electric Screens already mounted in room
Chief Suspended Ceiling Projector Mount Kits

Tannoy Ceiling Speakers already ceiling mounted in room
Owner Furnished All In One PC

New Equipment Needed

State Contract #4400011175

L = = b

— B e

Summit - SIS-NECNPP502WL-WXGA, DLP, Laser Light Source,
5000 Lumens Projector

Summit - SIS-Mount1-Mount for Display Device
Summit-SIS-Interface9

Summit - SIS-Interconnectcables-Interconnect Cable
Summit-SIS-LWC244PL6SH-Bulk Shielded Cat6é Cable

CAPA 228

List of Existing & Owner Furnished Equipment that will be used:

Owner Furnished All In One PC
Extron Wall Speakers already in Room
Biamp MXA35 Amplifier in Room
New Equipment Needed

State Contract #4400011175

1060891

1061226
1061350
1061260
1061748

& s A A

2,240.00

163.10
762.30
35.70
0.39

$4,480.00

$326.20
$762.30
$35.70
$58.50

—

Lo BB 5 8 ]
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Summit - SIS-NECNPP502WL-WXGA, DLP, Laser Light Source,
5000 Lumens Projector

Summit - SIS-Mount2-Mount for Display Device
Summit-SIS-CHFPACPC1-Display Power Filter Kit
Summit - SIS-Lectern4

Summit - SIS-Screen14-Wide Format Electric Screen
Summit - SIS-LTUDC125-Ladibug USB Document Camera
Summit-SIS-Interface9
Summit-SIS-TouchPanel4-Audio/Visual Controller
Summit - SIS-Interconnectcables-Interconnect Cable
Summit-SIS-LWC244PL6SH-Bulk Shielded Cat6 Cable

Non State Contract Items:

1060891

1061227
1061825
1061358
1060919
1061099
1061350
1061417
1061260
1061748

AR R R R

2,240.00

217.70
137.20
2,839.90
1,118.13
314.30
762.30
560.70
35.70
0.39

$4.480.00

$435.40
$274.40
$2,839.90
$2,236.26
$314.30
$762.30
$560.70
$35.70
$58.50

Connectrac 3.7 On-Floor 72" wireway, Graphite (ON-3.7-072-GR)

207.49

$207.49



1 Connectrac 3.7 On-Floor wireway transition adapter (AC-3.7-TA- $ 20.56 $20.56
BK)

10 Middle Atlantic Steel Wire Raceway Base (V2400B)/per foot 5 1.50 $15.00
10 Middle Atlantic Steel Wire Raceway Cover (V2400C)/per foot $ 1.45 $14.50
Professional Services
State Contract #4400011175
I Summit-SIS-WARRS-One Year Onsite Extended Labor Warranty 1062274 S 2,857.14 $2,857.14
231  Summit Onsite Installation / troubleshooting/System Testing 1039186 § 90.00 $20.790.00

Grand Total $94,915.85



Your Shopping Cart

https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc982501/#/cart/view

Savings $6,228.09
Cart Subtotal (8)  $11,566.44
Estimated Shipping $0.00
Estimated Tax $1,104.30
Total $12.670.74
Dell Cantract Code: WN14AGW
Customer agreement number: -4400002525
. : . §1,977.17 §17,794.53
OptiPlex 7450 All-in-One - Build your 9
own
Discounted unit price: $1,285.16
Estimated Ship Date
Ships in 5 - 7 business days
Premier discount $6,228.09
Catalog Numiber. 84 / xctoo7450aiousr
Category Descrigtion Code SKU i
OptiPlex 7450 AIO OptiPlex 7450 AIO XCTO 7450XT [210-AKMX] 1
Processor Intel® Core™ i5-7500 (QC/6MB/4T/3.4  |5KBL1 [338-BKYY] 146
GHz/65W); supports Windows 10/Linu
X
Operating System(s) Windows 10 Pro, 64bit English, French,  10P64M [679-AHKN] 1
Spanish
Microsoft Application No Productivity Software NOPSW [630-AAPK] 1002
Software
Memory 8GB (1x8GB) DDR4 at 2400MHz 8G1DR4 [370-ADJW] 2
Hard Drive M.2 128GB SATA Class 20 SSD 1285DM [340-ABIG] [400- 8
AOZ0] [773-BBBJ]
Additional Hard Drive No Additional Hard Drive NOHDDA [401-AADF] 637
Raid Connectivity NO RAID NORAID [817-BBEN] 1009
Hard Drive Software NO INTEL RESPONSIVE NOINTR [409-BBCF] 707
Stands and Mounts Basic Stand for OptiPlex 7450 BASIC [575-BBHQ] 558
Video Card Intel® Integrated Graphics INT [490-BBFG] 6
CD ROM/DVD ROM 8x DVD+/-RW 9.5mm Optical Disk Driv. 8DVDRW [429-AAZF] 16
e
Wireless No Wireless Included NOWRLS [555-BBNG] 19
Driver No Wireless NOWRLS [555-BBFOQ] 7
LCD Touch Display Panel, OptiPlex All-in-On  TCH [391-BDHK] 760
e
Chassis Options 7450 AIO 23.8, FHD Touch with Camer  CTUBN [329-BDHW] 116
a, Integrated Graphics, Bronze PSU
Cables and Dongles No Accessories NOACCES [467-AABV] 592
Keyboard Dell KB522 Business Multimedia Keybo KB522US [580-AFHW] 4

| of 3

ard (US)

10/24/18.8:41 AM



Your Shopping Cart

Category

Mouse
Systems Management

Non-Microsoft Application
Software

Operating System Recovery
Options

E-Star
Canada Ship Options
Diagnostic CD / Diskette

Placemat

Optical Software

External Speakers
Power Cord

TPM Security

UPC Label
Regulatory Label

Documentation/Disks

Packaging

Processor Branding

Transportation from ODM to
region

FGA Module

Hardware Support Services

https://www .dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc982501/#/cart/view

Black Dell MS116 Wired Mouse
No Out-of-Band Systems Mgmt

Windows 10

0S8-Windows Media Not Included

ENERGY STAR
US No Canada Ship Charge
No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media

Documentation, English, French, Dell O
ptiPlex 7450

Cyberlink Media Suite Essentials for Wi
ndows 10 and DVD drive (without Medi

a)
No External Speaker
System Power Cord (English)

Trusted Platform Module (TPM Enable
d)

No UPC Label
Regulatory Label, Touch

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Gu
ide (English/French Multi-language)

Shipping Material for Micro System

Intel Core i5 Label

Standard shipment

No FGA

3 Years ProSupport Plus with Next Bus
iness Day Onsite Service

Code

MS116B

NOVPRO

WIN1T0

NOMEDIA

ESTAR

USNONE

NORDVD

DOCENFR

CWB8DN

NOESPK

us125v

TPM

NOUPC

REGT

EFDOC

SHPDAQ

KCISSML

STD

NOFGA

PPN3

ltem total: $11,566.44
SKU [[1]
[275-BBBW)] 12
[631-ABEU] 49
[525-BBCL] [640- 1003
BBLW] [658-
BBMR] [658-
BBRB] [658-BCUV]
[620-AALW] 200013
[387-BBLW] 122
[332-1286] 111
[340-ABJI] 50
[340-BJWF] 60
[658-BBTV] 597
[817-BBBC] 200095
[450-AA0J] 20
[329-BBJL] 297
[389-BCGW] 292
[389-BRFZ] 676
[340-AGIK] 21
[340-BUJWH] [389- 465
BBUU]
[389-BLSV] 749
[800-BBIO] 200080
[817-BBBB] 572
[997-6870] 29
[997-6939]
[997-6949]
[997-6959]
[997-6979]

Savings: $6,228.09

Subtotal (9): $11,566.44
Savings 56,228.09
Subtotal (3) $11,566.44

Estimated Shipping

$0.00

10/24/18,8:41 AM



Your Shopping Cart

| of 4

Cart

Savings

https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc982501/#/cart/view

54.508.40

Subtotal (18)  $7.160.67

Estimated Shipping $0.00
Estimated Tax §712.47
Total S$7873.14
Dell Contract Code: WNT4AGW
Customer agreement number: -4400002525
ftems Quiamtity Umitt Priice e total
; . . §1,318.73 $3,956.19
OptiPlex 7050 Micro - Build your own 3
Discounted unit price; $857.18
Estimated Ship Date
Ships in 3 - 5 business days
Premier discount -$1,384.65
Catalog Musmiber 84 / xctoo7050mffusr
Category Descrigtion Code SKW (]
OptiPlex 7050 MFF OptiPlex 7050M XCTO GALBU3S [210-APUU] 1
Processor Intel® Core™ i5-75007 (QC/6MB/4T/2. 1575007 [338-BKYQ] 146
7GHz/35W); supports Windows 10/Lin
ux
Operating System(s) Windows 10 Pro 64bit English, French,  10P64M [619-AHKN] 1
Spanish
Microsoft Application No Productivity Software NOPSW [630-AAPK] 1002
Software
Chassis Options OptiPlex 7050 Micro 65W up to 87% Ef  MFF35W [329-BDHX) 116
ficient Adapter
Systems Management No Out-of-Band Systerns Management  NOVPRO [631-ABGH] 49
Memory 8GE (1x8GB) 2400MHz DDR4 Memory ~ BG1DR4 [370-ADJW] 3
Hard Drive M.2 128GB SATA Class 20 SSD 1285DM [340-ABIG] [400- B
AQZO] [773-BBBC]
Additional Hard Drive Mo Additional Hard Drive NADDHD [4071-AANH] 637
Hard Drive Software NO INTEL RESPONSIVE NOINTR [551-BBBJ] 707
Optical Software CMS Software not included NOPDVD [632-BBBJ] 597
Wireless No Wireless NOWRLS [555-BBFO] 19
Keyboard Dell KM636 Wireless Keyboard & Mous  US636B [580-ADIM] 4
e English, Black
Mouse Mouse included with Keyboard NMINKB [570-AADI] 12
FGA Module No FGA NOFGA [817-888B8] 572
Hard Drive Cables and Mo Hard Drive Caddy NOBRKT [575-BBKX] 705
Brackets
Power Cord System Power Cord (English) us1iov [450-ABED] 20
Documentation/Disks Safety/Environment and Regulatory Gu  EFDOC [340-AGIK] 21
ide (English/French Multi-language)
Diagnostic CD / Diskette No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media NORDVD [340-ABJ1) 50

10/26/18, 10:47 AM



Your Shopping Cart https://www.dell.com/premier/checkout/us/en/rc982501/#/cart/view
Item total: $2,.571.54
Category Descriptiom Code SKW I
Placemat OptiPlex 7050 Techsheet DOCENFR [340-BKQM] 60
Canada Ship Options US No Canada Ship Charge USNONE [332-1286] 111
Operating System Recovery  0S-Windows Media Not Included NOMEDIA [620-AALW] 200013
Options
Non-Microsoft Application Windows 10 WINTO [525-BBCL] [640- 1003
Software BBLW] [658-
BBMR] [658-
BBRB] [658-BCUV]
Processor Branding Intel® Core™ i5 Label KCISSML [389-BLSV] 749
CompuTrace Offerings + No Computrace NCTRACE [461-AABF] 697
Stoptrack Label
TPM Security Trusted Platform Module (TPM Enable  TPM [329-BBJL] 297
d)
Cables and Dongles NO ADAPTER NOADPTR [470-AA0L] 592
Stands and Mounts No Integrated Stand option NOSTND [575-BBBI] 558
Packaging Shipping Material for Micro System SHPDAD [389-BBUU] [389- 465
BRKR]
E-Star ENERGY STAR ESTAR [387-BBLW] 122
Regulatory Label Regulatory LBL for 65W adapter (35W  RGMX65 [389-BRPY] 676
CPU Chassis)
Power Supply 65W AC Adapter 65WADPT [450-ADTR] 1015
Serial Port/PS2 Adapter VGA Adapter Card VGAMFF [382-BBDR] 698
UPC Label Mo UPC Label NOUPC [389-BCGW] 292
Driver No Wireless NOWRLS [555-BBFO] 7
Intel Unite Software Intel Unite Software Not Included NOUNITE [379-BCWX] 200256
Transportation from ODM to  Desktop MFF BTO Standard Shipment  GC4JF28 [800-BBPR] 200080
region
TAA No TAA GUSAT9Y [340-ACQQ] 97
External Speakers No External Speaker MNOESPK [817-BBBC] 200095
Hardware Support Services 3 Years ProSupport Plus with Next Bus  PPN3 [812-3886] 29
iness Day Onsite Service [812-3926]
[812-3927]
[812-3928]
[812-3929]
. . 47.99 $143.97
Kensington Microsaver Laptop Lock 3 .
4 - security cable lock
/ng Discounted unit price: $41.27
e Manufacturer Part# : K64068F
Dell Part# : A5934916
Estimated Ship Date
October 29, 2018
Premier discount -820.16
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Htem total: $123 .81
, " $29.99 $89.97
Dell OptiPlex Micro VESA Mount 3
Discounted unit price: $25.34
Manufacturer Part# ; BWK6&M
Dell Part# ; 482-BBBP
Esti i Shit D
October 26,2018
Premier discount -513.95
ltem total: $76.02
. $11.99 $35.97
C2G 10ft High Speed HDMI Cable 3
with Ethernet - 4k - UltraHD - HDMI
? with Ethernet cable - 10 ft
b Discounted unit price: $10.31
Manufacturer Part# : 56784
Dell Part# ; AB0O27681
Estimated Ship Date
October 29,2018
Premijer discount -55.04
ltem total: $30.93
2,195.00 6,597.00
LG 75 Inch 4K HDR Smart LED UHD 3 ¥ .
h Discounted unit price: $1,199.00
Manufacturer Part# : 75SUK6570PUB
Dell Part# - AA141107
Estimated Ship Date
October 29, 2018
Premier discount -53,000.00
Item total: 53 597 .00
. 281.99 $845.97
Chief X-Large FUSION XTM1U - wall 3 %
mount
Discounted unit price: $253.79
Manufacturer Part# : XTM1U
Dell Part# : A8313168
Estimated Ship Date
October 29, 2018
Premier discount -584.60
Item total- $761.37

Savings: 54,508.40

Subtotal (18): $7,160.67
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